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Hewitt, Andre

From: Paul Edwards <
Sent: 02 July 2018 16:27
To: Hewitt, Andre
Subject: Re: ] objection to licensing application 90 Bartholomew Close

I have lived here for almost 20 years and it has been an oasis of calm in great capital city. 
Having late opening hours and street seating will destroy the calm of this part of London which we have 
enjoyed. 
The thought of the late night overspill and dispersion of diners is depressing beyond words 
Thank you 
Paul Edwards 

Bartholomew Close 

From: Hewitt, Andre  
Sent: 02 July 2018 14:04:43 
To: Paul Edwards; M&CP - Licensing 
Subject: RE: [ ] objection to licensing application 90 Bartholomew Close  
  
Dear Mr Edwards 
  
If you wish to record an objection to this application you will need to make your own representations and state why 
you consider that the premises will not satisfy the licensing objectives. 
  
Yours sincerely 
  
A P Hewitt   LLB (Hons) MIoL 
Licensing Officer 
City of London 

 
  

From: Paul Edwards <   
Sent: 02 July 2018 11:48 
To: M&CP - Licensing <licensing@cityoflondon.gov.uk> 
Subject: Fw:  objection to licensing application 90 Bartholomew Close 
  
Please add my objection in agreement with the reasons set out below. 
Paul Edwards 
Flat  Bartholomew Close, EC1A 7HN 
  

From: 'Ann Holmes' via cresidents <  
Sent: 01 July 2018 09:19 
To:  
Subject: [ ] objection to licensing application 90 Bartholomew Close  
  
Herewith my objection 
 
Ann 
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>  
> I am writing to give notice of my opposition to this application. 
>  
> I suspect, like me, many people didn’t realise that planning permission for retail use included the right to build an 
extremely large restaurant and bar. The restaurant to be built in what was the old QE 11 building was specified as 
such. It is therefore reasonable that people would have expected this building also to have been specified as a 
restaurant and bar. 
>  
> To have such late hours of licensing to such a large restaurant and bar (some 6,300 square feet) along with 
another large restaurant (see previous paragraph) sandwiched between a predominantly residential neighbourhood 
and a large hospital is not appropriate. 
>  
> It will create a considerable public nuisance in terms of noise, especially to residents at Spencer Heights, to many 
of the new residents in the Barts Square Development and patients at Barts Hospital. 
>  
> As well as the hours being unacceptable, it is also important to impose conditions which mean that no tables be 
allowed on the pavements, doors and windows are kept closed and that there is no noise from air conditioning. 
>  
> Yours Sincerely 
>  
> Ann Holmes 
> Common Councilman for Farringdon Within 
>  Bartholomew Close, EC1A 7HN 
>  
> Sent from my iPad 
 
--  
--  
This is the email group for  Bartholomew Close. 
To email all members send to  
Any queries, email David Wilcox  
More info for residents 

---  
You received this message because you are subscribed to the Google Groups " cresidents" group. 
To unsubscribe from this group and stop receiving emails from it, send an email to 

 
For more options, visit 
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